### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME NO. 2645/0193

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		03/27/2012	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QUANTUM CORPORATION		
Street Address:	1650 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, SUITE 700		
City:	SAN JOSE		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95110		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2373379	DLT TAPE
Registration Number:	2126108	DLTSTOR
Registration Number:	2496768	LANVAULT
Registration Number:	2434568	QUANTUM
Registration Number:	2392749	QUANTUM
Registration Number:	2075239	QUANTUM
Registration Number:	1089619	QUANTUM
Registration Number:	926161	QUANTUM
Registration Number:	2386775	QUANTUM
Registration Number:	1749927	QUANTUM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Email: IPDOCKET@LW.COM, KRISTIN.AZCONA@LW.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 20TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	043507-0007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIN J AZCONA	
Signature:	/KJA/	
Date:	03/28/2012	

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=Quantum Trademark Release 2645-0193#page1.tif source=Quantum Trademark Release 2645-0193#page2.tif source=Quantum Trademark Release 2645-0193#page3.tif source=Quantum Trademark Release 2645-0193#page4.tif

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of March 22, 2012 by KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent ("KeyBank" or "Agent") for the parties identified as Lenders (collectively with KeyBank in its capacity as Lender, the "Lenders") under the Credit Agreement referred to below, in favor of QUANTUM CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms used by not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed in the IP Security Agreement (as defined below).

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, KeyBank, Lenders and Grantor are parties to a certain Credit Agreement, dated as of December 17, 2002 (the "Credit Agreement), pursuant to which Grantor has granted a security interest in and continuing lien on, among other things, all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in, to and under all the trademarks of Grantor, including the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto, as security for the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement);

WHEREAS, to evidence the security interest in all such trademarks, Agent and Grantor entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Short Form) dated as of December 17, 2002 (the "IP Security Agreement"), for purposes of recording such document with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 30, 2002 at Reel/Frame No. 2645/0193; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined herein below).

- **NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt, and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:
- SECTION 1. Agent hereby terminates and releases all of its right, title and interest in and continuing lien on the following assets of Grantor (all of which being hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"):
- (a) Trademark Collateral now existing or hereinafter adopted or acquired in the United States including those referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto;
  - (b) Goodwill associated with such Trademark Collateral; and
  - (c) Proceed of any an all the foregoing.
- SECTION 2. <u>FURTHER ASSURANCES</u>. Agent agrees to provide Grantor with any information and additional authorization, and will execute any documents necessary to effect, record, and perfect the release of Agent's security interest in the Trademark Collateral.
- SECTION 3. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by the parties hereto on separate counterparts, each of which when so executed, shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[Signature Page Follows]

SV\890117.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized representative as of the day and year written above.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

as Administrative Agent

By: \_ THOMAS A. CRANDELL SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT Name:

Title:

## SCHEDULE A

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	DATE
DLT TAPE & Design	75-399,623	2,373,379	12/3/97
DLTSTOR	75-040,553	2,126,108	1/4/96
LANVAULT	75-660932	2,496,768	10/9/01
QUANTUM	75-608,837	2,434,568	12/7/98
QUANTUM	75-604153	2,392,749	10/10/00
QUANTUM	75-052261	2,075,239	7/1/97
QUANTUM	73-127739	1,089,619	4/18/78
QUANTUM	72-327773	926,161	12/28/71
QUANTUM	75-387699	2,386,775	12/19/00
(Stylized)			
QUANTUM (Stylized)	74-242149	1,749,927	2/2/93

SV\890117.1

**RECORDED: 03/28/2012**